Florida IDEA Part C - Exiting Process

Year: 2021-22

Section A: Reason for Exit by Race/Ethnicity

Reason for Exit

Program Completion

No Longer Eligible for Part C Prior to Reaching Age Three
Exit at Age Three

Part B Eligible, Exiting Part C

Part B Eligible, Continuing in Part C

Not eligible for Part B, Exit with Referrals to other Programs
Not Eligible for Part B, Exit with No Referrals

Part B Eligibility Not Determined

Not Receiving Services

Deceased

Moved Out of State

Withdrawal by Parent or Guardian

Attempts to Contact Unsuccessful

Total Number of Children Exiting by Racial Ethnic Groups

Hispanic/
Latino

200

2,109
N/A
295
121

2,607

11
157
574
500

6,574

American
Indian or
Alaska Native

N NN

23

Section A (Percentages): Reason for Exit by Race/Ethnicity

Reason for Exit

No Longer Eligible for Part C Prior to Reaching Age Three
Exit at Age Three

Part B Eligible, Exiting Part C

Part B Eligible, Continuing in Part C

Not eligible for Part B, Exit with Referrals to other Programs
Not Eligible for Part B, Exit with No Referrals

Part B Eligibility Not Determined

Not Receiving Services

Deceased

Moved Out of State

Withdrawal by Parent or Guardian

Attempts to Contact Unsuccessful

Total Number of Children Exiting by Racial Ethnic Groups

% Hispanic/
Latino

24.6%

40.3%
N/A
61.0%
38.7%
43.4%

32.4%
32.5%
34.6%
32.2%

39.7%

% American
Indian or
Alaska Native

0.1%

0.1%
N/A

0.2%

0.4%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%

Asian

107
N/A

133

14
23
30

325

% Asian

1.2%

2.0%
N/A
0.4%
1.9%
2.2%

0.0%
2.9%
1.4%
1.9%

2.0%

Black or
African
American

119

888
N/A
58
38
1,431

88
301
468

3,399

% Black or
African
American

14.6%

17.0%
N/A
12.0%
12.1%
23.8%

23.5%
18.2%
18.2%
30.2%

20.5%

Children’s Medical
Services

Native
Hawaiian or Whi Two or More Total
Other Pacific Ite Races ota
Islander
1 445 38 814
10 1,884 227 5,230
N/A N/A N/A N/A
121 8 0 484
1 138 9 313
14 1,611 202 6,009
- 13 2 34
1 198 23 483
3 677 77 1,657
3 497 52 1,552
154 5,471 630 16,576
% Native
Hawaiian or . % Two or
L % White
Other Pacific More Races
Islander
0.1% 54.7% 4.7%
0.2% 36.0% 4.3%
N/A N/A N/A
25.0% 1.7% -
0.3% 44 1% 2.9%
0.2% 26.8% 3.4%
- 38.2% 5.9%
0.2% 41.0% 4.8%
0.2% 40.9% 4.6%
0.2% 32.0% 3.4%
0.9% 33.0% 3.8%




Florida IDEA Part C - Exiting Process

Year: 2021-22

Section B: Reason for Exit by Gender
Reason for Exit

Program Completion

No Longer Eligible for Part C Prior to Reaching Age Three

Exit at Age Three

Part B Eligible, Exiting Part C

Part B Eligible, Continuing in Part C

Not eligible for Part B, Exit with Referrals to other Programs

Not Eligible for Part B, Exit with No Referrals

Part B Eligibility Not Determined

Not Receiving Services

Deceased

Moved Out of State

Withdrawal by Parent or Guardian

Attempts to Contact Unsuccessful

Total Number of Children Exiting by Racial Ethnic Groups

Section B (Percentages): Reason for Exit by Gender

Reason for Exit
Program Completion
No Longer Eligible for Part C Prior to Reaching Age Three
Exit at Age Three
Part B Eligible, Exiting Part C
Part B Eligible, Continuing in Part C
Not eligible for Part B, Exit with Referrals to other Programs
Not Eligible for Part B, Exit with No Referrals
Part B Eligibility Not Determined
Not Receiving Services
Deceased
Moved Out of State
Withdrawal by Parent or Guardian
Attempts to Contact Unsuccessful

Total Number of Children Exiting by Racial Ethnic Groups

Male

370

3,670
N/A
314
182

4,181

18
292
1,027
982
11,036

%Male

45%

70%
N/A
65%
58%
70%

53%
60%
62%
63%
67%

Female

444

1,560
N/A
170
131

1,828

16
191
630
570

5,540

%Female

55%

30%
N/A
35%
42%
30%

47%
40%
38%
37%

33%

Total

814

5,230
N/A
484
313

6,009

34
483
1,657
1,552
16,576

Children’s Medical
Services




