# Florida IDEA Part C - Exiting Process Year: 2021-22

# orida EALTH Iren's Medical Services

### Section A: Reason for Exit by Race/Ethnicity

Reason for Exit	Hispanic/ Latino	American Indian or Alaska Native	Asian	Black or African American	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	White	Two or More Races	Total
Program Completion								
No Longer Eligible for Part C Prior to Reaching Age Three	200	1	10	119	1	445	38	814
Exit at Age Three								
Part B Eligible, Exiting Part C	2,109	5	107	888	10	1,884	227	5,230
Part B Eligible, Continuing in Part C	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Not eligible for Part B, Exit with Referrals to other Programs	295	-	2	58	121	8	0	484
Not Eligible for Part B, Exit with No Referrals	121	-	6	38	1	138	9	313
Part B Eligibility Not Determined	2,607	11	133	1,431	14	1,611	202	6,009
Not Receiving Services								
Deceased	11	-	-	8	-	13	2	34
Moved Out of State	157	2	14	88	1	198	23	483
Withdrawal by Parent or Guardian	574	2	23	301	3	677	77	1,657
Attempts to Contact Unsuccessful	500	2	30	468	3	497	52	1,552
Total Number of Children Exiting by Racial Ethnic Groups	6,574	23	325	3,399	154	5,471	630	16,576

#### Section A (Percentages): Reason for Exit by Race/Ethnicity

Reason for Exit	% Hispanic/ Latino	% American Indian or Alaska Native	% Asian	% Black or African American	% Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	% White	% Two or More Races
No Longer Eligible for Part C Prior to Reaching Age Three	24.6%	0.1%	1.2%	14.6%	0.1%	54.7%	4.7%
Exit at Age Three							
Part B Eligible, Exiting Part C	40.3%	0.1%	2.0%	17.0%	0.2%	36.0%	4.3%
Part B Eligible, Continuing in Part C	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Not eligible for Part B, Exit with Referrals to other Programs	61.0%	-	0.4%	12.0%	25.0%	1.7%	-
Not Eligible for Part B, Exit with No Referrals	38.7%	-	1.9%	12.1%	0.3%	44.1%	2.9%
Part B Eligibility Not Determined	43.4%	0.2%	2.2%	23.8%	0.2%	26.8%	3.4%
Not Receiving Services							
Deceased	32.4%	-	0.0%	23.5%	-	38.2%	5.9%
Moved Out of State	32.5%	0.4%	2.9%	18.2%	0.2%	41.0%	4.8%
Withdrawal by Parent or Guardian	34.6%	0.1%	1.4%	18.2%	0.2%	40.9%	4.6%
Attempts to Contact Unsuccessful	32.2%	0.1%	1.9%	30.2%	0.2%	32.0%	3.4%
Total Number of Children Exiting by Racial Ethnic Groups	39.7%	0.1%	2.0%	20.5%	0.9%	33.0%	3.8%

# Florida IDEA Part C - Exiting Process Year: 2021-22



#### Section B: Reason for Exit by Gender

Reason for Exit	Male	Female	Total
Program Completion			
No Longer Eligible for Part C Prior to Reaching Age Three	370	444	814
Exit at Age Three			
Part B Eligible, Exiting Part C	3,670	1,560	5,230
Part B Eligible, Continuing in Part C	N/A	N/A	N/A
Not eligible for Part B, Exit with Referrals to other Programs	314	170	484
Not Eligible for Part B, Exit with No Referrals	182	131	313
Part B Eligibility Not Determined	4,181	1,828	6,009
Not Receiving Services			
Deceased	18	16	34
Moved Out of State	292	191	483
Withdrawal by Parent or Guardian	1,027	630	1,657
Attempts to Contact Unsuccessful	982	570	1,552
Total Number of Children Exiting by Racial Ethnic Groups	11,036	5,540	16,576

#### Section B (Percentages): Reason for Exit by Gender

Reason for Exit	%Male	%Female
Program Completion		
No Longer Eligible for Part C Prior to Reaching Age Three	45%	55%
Exit at Age Three		
Part B Eligible, Exiting Part C	70%	30%
Part B Eligible, Continuing in Part C	N/A	N/A
Not eligible for Part B, Exit with Referrals to other Programs	65%	35%
Not Eligible for Part B, Exit with No Referrals	58%	42%
Part B Eligibility Not Determined	70%	30%
Not Receiving Services		
Deceased	53%	47%
Moved Out of State	60%	40%
Withdrawal by Parent or Guardian	62%	38%
Attempts to Contact Unsuccessful	63%	37%
Total Number of Children Exiting by Racial Ethnic Groups	67%	33%